Electricity Transmission Licence
ET-2003-0035
Hydro One Networks Inc.
Valid Until
October 30, 2043
_____________________________
Brian Hewson
Vice President, Consumer Protection & Industry Performance
Ontario Energy Board
Date of Issuance:  October 31, 2023
Date of Amendment: November 25, 2025
 Ontario Energy Board
P.O. Box 2319
2300 Yonge Street
27th Floor
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4
Commission de l’énergie de l’Ontario
C.P. 2319
2300, rue Yonge
27e étage
Toronto ON M4P 1E4
Hydro One Networks Inc.
Electricity Transmission Licence ET-2003-0035
LIST OF AMENDMENTS
OEB File No. Date of Amendment
EB-2002-0501 August 11, 2004
EB-2011-0055 February 28, 2011
EB-2013-0437 January 9, 2014
EB-2015-0262 November 26, 2015
EB-2015-0270 November 26, 2015
EB-2020-0309 December 23, 2020
EB-2022-0142 April 6, 2022
EB-2022-0085 May 6, 2022
EB-2023-0275 October 31, 2023 – licence renewal date
EB-2023-0319 November 14, 2023
EB-2024-0202 August 29, 2024
EB-2024-0203 August 29, 2024
EB-2024-0209 August 29, 2024
EB-2024-0361 December 23, 2024
EB-2025-0319 November 25, 2025
Hydro One Networks Inc.
Electricity Transmission Licence ET-2003-0035
Table of Contents            Page No.
1 Definitions ........................................................................................................................... 1